
Rank

Open

Score Player of the Year Points

Matt Johnson 500.001 73-69--142

Brian Barth 350.002 71-74--145

Bob Mathers 208.33T3 73-73--146

John Eiland 208.3373-73--146

Mike Riley 208.3374-72--146

Rob Maddox 150.006 71-77--148

Dalton Humphrey 135.007 75-74--149

Brandon Shelley 115.00T8 81-69--150

Christian McCarter 115.0072-78--150

Shane White 115.0073-77--150

Zac Dittmer 95.0011 79-72--151

Grant McCormick 75.00T12 74-78--152

Jim Kemp 75.0073-79--152

Larry Dempsey 75.0076-76--152

Kyle Mayne 55.0015 78-76--154

Justin Cheshire 50.00T16 79-76--155

Michael Riley 50.0079-76--155

Manuel Gonzalez 50.0018 77-79--156

Cole Glass 50.00T19 78-79--157

John Gonczol 50.0077-80--157

Colby Peel 50.0021 79-79--158

A.J. White 50.0022 78-81--159

Dillon Humphrey 50.00T23 81-79--160

Tim Sanders 50.0081-79--160

Tyler KausHagen 50.0076-84--160

John Brady 50.0026 82-80--162

Jeff Madison 50.00T27 84-79--163

Otis Ranson 50.0084-79--163

Charlie Commander 50.0029 84-81--165

Kevin Daniels 50.0030 86-81--167

Jason Moody 50.00T31 83-85--168

Tim Carpenter 50.0086-82--168

Mike Bailey 50.0033 84-85--169

Jason Eubanks 50.00T34 82-88--170

Josh Schenkel 50.0085-85--170

Brett Buchanan 50.0036 86-89--175

Charles Williams 50.0037 94-84--178

Justin Morrell 50.0038 87-99--186

Jacob White 50.0039 95-94--189
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Rank

Senior

Score Player of the Year Points

Mike Brown 500.001 73-75--148

Bert Smith 300.00T2 77-73--150

Gary Grant 300.0077-73--150

Drew Bass 187.50T4 74-77--151

Harry Black 187.5076-75--151

David Hancock 142.50T6 76-78--154

Robert Hinkle 142.5078-76--154

Marv McKinley 120.00T8 78-77--155

Ron DePriest 120.0078-77--155

Jay Manuel 105.0010 78-78--156

Tim Price 95.0011 84-73--157

Chuck Roehm 85.0012 76-82--158

Sean McNeil 75.0013 76-83--159

Gerald Johnson 65.0014 74-86--160

Broward Sapp 55.0015 82-82--164

DeWayne Ray 50.00T16 89-82--171

John Carpenter 50.0088-83--171

Dale Barth 50.00T18 85-87--172

Don Sumner 50.0086-86--172

Bobby Dempsey 50.0020 84-91--175

Joe Scully 50.0021 85-94--179

Rick Baumann 50.0022 104-94--198

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Page: 2Tournament Pairing Program - 3/9/2014 6:49 PM



 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC 
 Panama Couuntry Club 

 Open A Division 
 Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. $130 - 73-69—142  
 Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla.$90 - 71-74—145 
 Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. $60- 74-72--146 
 Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla $50 - 73-73—146 
 John Eiland, Headland, Ala. - 73-73—146 
 Rob Maddox, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 71-77--148 
 Dalton Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 75-74--149 
 Christian McCarter, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 72-78--150 
 Shane White, Daytona Beach, Fla. - 73-77--150 
 Grant McCormick, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 74-78--152 
 Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 73-79--152 
 Dillon Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 81-79--160 
  
 Open B Division 
  
 Zac Dittmer, Kansas City, Mo.$80 - 79-72--151 
 Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. $60- 76-76--152 
 Kyle Mayne, Pensacola, Fla. $40 - 78-76--154 
 Justin Cheshire, Tallahassee, Fla. $30 - 79-76--155 
 Michael Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 79-76--155 
 Manuel Gonzalez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-79--156 
 Cole Glass, Crestview, Fla. - 78-79--157 
 John Gonczol, Panama City, Fla. - 77-80--157 
 Colby Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 79-79--158 
 A.J. White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 78-81--159 
 Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 76-84--160 
 Joshua Milner, Tallasee, Ala. - 77-DQ--DQ  
  
 Open C Division 
 Brandon Shelley, Pensacola, Fla. $80 - 81-69--150 
 Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. $60 - 81-79--160 
 John Brady, Lynn Haven, Fla.$40 - 82-80—162 
 Jeff Madison, Panama City, Fla. $30 - 84-79--163 
 Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 84-79--163 
 Charlie Commander, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 84-81--165 
 Jason Moody, Panama City, Fla. - 83-85--168 
 Mike Bailey, Tallahassee, Fla. - 84-85--169 
 Jason Eubanks, Dothan, Ala. - 82-88--170 
 Josh Schenkel, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 85-85--170 
 Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 86-89--175 
 
 Open D Division  
 Kevin Daniels, Lynn Haven, Fla. $60- 86-81--167 
 Tim Carpenter, Panama City, Fla. $40 - 86-82--168 
 Charles Williams, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 94-84--178 
 Justin Morrell, Pensacola, Fla. - 87-99--186 
 Jacob White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 95-94--189 
 Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 86-WD--WD 
 Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 92-WD--WD 
  



 

 Senior A Division 
 Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. $110- 73-75--148 
 Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, $70 Fla. - 77-73--150 
 Gary Grant, Lynn Haven, Fla. $50 - 77-73--150 
 Drew Bass, Greenville, Ala. $30 - 74-77--151 
 Harry Black, Fla. - 76-75--151 
 David Hancock, Greenville, Ala. - 76-78--154 
 Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-76--154 
 Marv McKinley, Shalimar, Fla. - 78-77--155 
 Ron DePriest, Panama City, Fla. - 78-77--155 
 Chuck Roehm, DeFuniak Springs, Fla. - 76-82--158 
 Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 76-83--159 
 Gerald Johnson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 74-86--160 
  
 Senior B Division 
 Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla.$75 - 78-78--156 
 Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. $45- 84-73--157 
 Broward Sapp, Tallahassee, Fla.$35 - 82-82--164 
 DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 89-82--171 
 John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 88-83--171 
 Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 85-87--172 
 Don Sumner, Panama City, Fla. - 86-86--172 
 Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 84-91--175 
 Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 85-94--179 
 Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 104-94--198 

  



Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 1 - March 8, 2014

BARTH, Brian 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 71T1 34 37

MADDOX, Rob 5 4 3 3 5 3 2 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 7135 36

MCCARTER, Christian 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 723 36 36

EILAND, John 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 73T4 37 36

JOHNSON, Matt 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 7337 36

KEMP, Jim 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 7334 39

MATHERS, Bob 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 8 7336 37

WHITE, Shane 4 4 2 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 2 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 7337 36

MCCORMICK, Grant 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 74T9 37 37

RILEY, Mike 6 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 7435 39

HUMPHREY, Dalton 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 7511 38 37

DEMPSEY, Larry 5 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 76T12 39 37

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 7638 38

GONCZOL, John 4 4 2 5 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 77T14 39 38

GONZALEZ, Manuel 6 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 7741 36

MILNER, Joshua 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 7 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 7740 37

GLASS, Cole 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 6 78T17 36 42

MAYNE, Kyle 5 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 5 5 2 5 4 6 5 5 3 5 7838 40

WHITE, A.J. 4 7 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 7840 38

CHESHIRE, Justin 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 79T20 43 36

DITTMER, Zac 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 5 3 5 8 5 4 4 3 4 7938 41

PEEL, Colby 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 7941 38

RILEY, Michael 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 7 4 4 4 7 7937 42

HUMPHREY, Dillon 4 8 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 6 4 6 81T24 40 41

SANDERS, Tim 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 5 5 8140 41

SHELLEY, Brandon 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 4 3 6 8141 40

BRADY, John 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 7 5 2 4 5 5 5 6 3 6 82T27 41 41
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 1 - March 8, 2014

EUBANKS, Jason 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 82T27 41 41

MOODY, Jason 5 5 3 4 5 6 3 4 6 4 3 4 8 6 5 3 3 6 8329 41 42

BAILEY, Mike 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 3 5 5 4 6 6 4 5 84T30 42 42

COMMANDER, Charlie 5 5 3 5 6 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 5 6 4 6 3 5 8442 42

RANSON, Otis 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 4 3 4 8 5 5 4 5 8441 43

SCHENKEL, Josh 5 4 4 4 5 8 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 6 5 5 3 6 8533 43 42

ANDERSON, Daniel 6 6 3 4 8 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 6 5 4 3 5 86T34 45 41

BUCHANAN, Brett 6 5 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 4 7 4 6 8641 45

CARPENTER, Tim 5 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 7 4 5 4 6 8643 43

DANIELS, Kevin 5 5 2 4 10 3 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 7 7 3 4 8642 44

MADISON, Jeff 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 6 4 3 5 8643 43

MORRELL, Justin 4 5 5 4 8 4 3 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 5 3 5 8739 42 45

GULLEDGE, Hugh 5 7 4 5 6 7 3 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 9240 49 43

WILLIAMS, Charles 6 7 4 4 6 4 3 5 6 7 4 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 9441 45 49

WHITE, Jacob 5 6 6 5 8 6 5 5 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 6 9542 52 43

VOGLER, Mike X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X WD43 WD WD
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 1 - March 8, 2014

BROWN, Mike 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 731 36 37

BASS, Drew 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 74T2 38 36

JOHNSON, Gerald 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 7437 37

BLACK, Harry 4 4 3 4 7 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 3 5 5 3 3 4 76T4 39 37

HANCOCK, David 4 4 4 4 7 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 7639 37

MCNEIL, Sean 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 7637 39

ROEHM, Chuck 4 4 3 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 7638 38

GRANT, Gary 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 77T8 37 40

SMITH, Bert 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 7739 38

DEPRIEST, Ron 6 5 6 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 78T10 42 36

HINKLE, Robert 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 5 3 5 7837 41

MANUEL, Jay 4 6 4 4 7 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 7842 36

MCKINLEY, Marv 6 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 7839 39

SAPP, Broward 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 3 5 8214 43 39

DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 84T15 42 42

PRICE, Tim 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 8441 43

BARTH, Dale 3 5 4 4 10 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 85T17 43 42

SCULLY, Joe 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 7 5 3 5 4 8 5 6 3 5 8541 44

SUMNER, Don 4 6 3 3 5 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 4 7 5 6 3 7 8619 41 45

CARPENTER, John 6 6 4 6 6 3 2 5 8 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 8820 46 42

RAY, DeWayne 5 5 4 5 8 3 4 4 8 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 8921 46 43

BAUMANN, Rick 7 5 4 5 7 6 4 6 8 8 3 8 6 6 5 5 4 7 10422 52 52

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 9, 2014

JOHNSON, Matt 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 69T1 35 34

SHELLEY, Brandon 6 4 3 3 5 4 2 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 6935 34

DITTMER, Zac 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 72T3 39 33

RILEY, Mike 5 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 7236 36

EILAND, John 3 4 3 4 7 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 73T5 36 37

MATHERS, Bob 5 4 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 3 3 4 3 7 4 4 6 5 7334 39

BARTH, Brian 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 74T7 36 38

HUMPHREY, Dalton 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 7436 38

CHESHIRE, Justin 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 76T9 38 38

DEMPSEY, Larry 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 3 5 7637 39

MAYNE, Kyle 4 5 4 3 5 4 2 4 8 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 6 7639 37

RILEY, Michael 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 6 7638 38

MADDOX, Rob 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 8 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 77T13 41 36

WHITE, Shane 4 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 8 4 5 3 5 7737 40

MCCARTER, Christian 4 5 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 78T15 39 39

MCCORMICK, Grant 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 7838 40

GLASS, Cole 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 79T17 41 38

GONZALEZ, Manuel 4 5 3 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 6 6 4 3 6 7938 41

HUMPHREY, Dillon 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 5 5 6 7937 42

KEMP, Jim 5 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 7941 38

MADISON, Jeff 4 3 4 4 7 4 3 4 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 7 7938 41

PEEL, Colby 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 7938 41

RANSON, Otis 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 7938 41

SANDERS, Tim 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 9 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 7944 35

BRADY, John 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 80T25 39 41

GONCZOL, John 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 3 4 8041 39

COMMANDER, Charlie 7 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 7 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 81T27 42 39
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 9, 2014

DANIELS, Kevin 5 7 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 81T27 42 39

WHITE, A.J. 5 4 3 5 4 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 7 8142 39

CARPENTER, Tim 5 6 3 4 6 6 3 4 6 5 4 5 4 6 4 3 3 5 8230 43 39

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 8 4 4 3 5 4 6 5 8 4 5 84T31 40 44

WILLIAMS, Charles 5 6 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 3 6 8443 41

BAILEY, Mike 8 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 3 5 85T33 44 41

MOODY, Jason 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 7 4 6 3 5 6 6 4 7 3 5 8540 45

SCHENKEL, Josh 5 4 3 5 6 6 3 4 8 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 8544 41

EUBANKS, Jason 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 7 8836 43 45

BUCHANAN, Brett 5 6 3 4 5 4 6 6 5 4 4 5 7 7 6 4 3 5 8937 44 45

WHITE, Jacob 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 9 6 4 8 7 5 5 6 4 5 9438 44 50

MORRELL, Justin 6 6 4 8 9 8 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 6 5 6 4 5 9939 54 45

ANDERSON, Daniel X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X WDT40 WD WD

GULLEDGE, Hugh X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X WDWD WD

MILNER, Joshua X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X DQDQ DQ
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 9, 2014

GRANT, Gary 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 7 73T1 35 38

PRICE, Tim 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 7339 34

SMITH, Bert 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 7337 36

BLACK, Harry 4 5 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 75T4 39 36

BROWN, Mike 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 5 5 4 4 3 6 7538 37

HINKLE, Robert 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 766 38 38

BASS, Drew 5 7 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 77T7 42 35

DEPRIEST, Ron 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 7739 38

MCKINLEY, Marv 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 7739 38

HANCOCK, David 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 7 3 4 4 6 78T10 37 41

MANUEL, Jay 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 7840 38

RAY, DeWayne 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 8 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 82T12 42 40

ROEHM, Chuck 5 4 3 5 4 3 7 4 7 4 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 5 8242 40

SAPP, Broward 4 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 8241 41

CARPENTER, John 4 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 6 5 6 4 5 83T15 42 41

MCNEIL, Sean 4 8 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 2 6 4 4 6 6 4 5 8342 41

JOHNSON, Gerald 5 7 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 6 86T17 45 41

SUMNER, Don 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 5 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 8641 45

BARTH, Dale 4 4 4 4 5 5 2 5 5 9 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 8719 38 49

DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 8 6 6 4 5 9120 45 46

BAUMANN, Rick 8 5 4 4 7 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 6 94T21 49 45

SCULLY, Joe 6 5 4 3 6 4 6 5 8 5 3 5 6 7 4 5 5 7 9447 47
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Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 1 -- March 8, 2014

1 415-430 4 4.69 2 0 3 27 22 11 1

2 374-387 4 4.75 1 0 1 30 22 7 4

3 180-200 3 3.52 8 0 5 28 26 3 2

4 300-320 4 4.25 16 0 6 37 20 1 0

5 457-480 5 5.59 5 1 7 29 17 4 6

6 333-355 4 4.28 14 0 11 33 14 4 2

7 140-155 3 3.33 13 0 4 40 15 5 0

8 365-400 4 4.56 7 0 1 32 26 4 1

9 524-530 5 5.23 17 1 13 30 14 2 4

10 334-346 4 4.58 6 0 3 31 23 5 2

11 177-190 3 3.41 12 0 4 34 22 4 0

12 388-467 4 4.47 10 0 7 28 25 2 2

13 401-415 4 4.63 3 0 3 29 25 5 2

14 470-494 5 5.14 18 0 18 27 13 4 2

15 364-376 4 4.45 11 0 3 35 21 4 1

16 389-404 4 4.61 4 0 6 24 25 7 2

17 194-216 3 3.52 9 0 1 34 24 5 0

18 501-514 5 5.25 15 1 6 38 15 3 1

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

3088-3257

3297-3343

6385-6600

36

36

72

40.203

40.047

80.250

2

1

3

51

51

102

286

280

566

176

193

369

41

39

80

20

12

32

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 64

Panama Couuntry Club
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Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 2 -- March 9, 2014

1 415-430 4 4.72 1 0 1 26 28 3 3

2 374-387 4 4.67 2 0 3 28 21 5 4

3 180-200 3 3.48 9 0 0 35 23 3 0

4 300-320 4 4.26 16 0 5 39 15 1 1

5 457-480 5 5.12 18 0 14 32 11 3 1

6 333-355 4 4.62 4 0 3 32 14 10 2

7 140-155 3 3.49 7 0 5 35 12 5 4

8 365-400 4 4.48 8 0 2 36 18 3 2

9 524-530 5 5.34 13 0 15 29 7 3 7

10 334-346 4 4.49 6 0 4 31 21 4 1

11 177-190 3 3.39 12 0 4 32 22 3 0

12 388-467 4 4.44 11 0 5 30 22 3 1

13 401-415 4 4.54 5 0 3 32 18 6 2

14 470-494 5 5.23 17 2 12 25 16 4 2

15 364-376 4 4.30 15 0 9 30 17 5 0

16 389-404 4 4.46 10 0 8 27 19 5 2

17 194-216 3 3.66 3 0 0 29 25 6 1

18 501-514 5 5.34 14 0 4 37 15 5 0

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

3088-3257

3297-3343

6385-6600

36

36

72

40.180

39.852

80.033

0

2

2

48

49

97

292

273

565

149

175

324

36

41

77

24

9

33

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 61

Panama Couuntry Club
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Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 1 - Round 2 -- March 8-9, 2014

1 415-430 4 4.70 2 0 4 53 50 14 4

2 374-387 4 4.71 1 0 4 58 43 12 8

3 180-200 3 3.50 8 0 5 63 49 6 2

4 300-320 4 4.26 17 0 11 76 35 2 1

5 457-480 5 5.36 14 1 21 61 28 7 7

6 333-355 4 4.45 10 0 14 65 28 14 4

7 140-155 3 3.41 11 0 9 75 27 10 4

8 365-400 4 4.52 7 0 3 68 44 7 3

9 524-530 5 5.29 16 1 28 59 21 5 11

10 334-346 4 4.54 5 0 7 62 44 9 3

11 177-190 3 3.40 12 0 8 66 44 7 0

12 388-467 4 4.46 9 0 12 58 47 5 3

13 401-415 4 4.58 3 0 6 61 43 11 4

14 470-494 5 5.18 18 2 30 52 29 8 4

15 364-376 4 4.38 13 0 12 65 38 9 1

16 389-404 4 4.54 6 0 14 51 44 12 4

17 194-216 3 3.58 4 0 1 63 49 11 1

18 501-514 5 5.30 15 1 10 75 30 8 1

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

3088-3257

3297-3343

6385-6600

36

36

72

40.192

39.952

80.144

2

3

5

99

100

199

578

553

1131

325

368

693

77

80

157

44

21

65

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 125

Panama Couuntry Club
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Name Value/PointsRank

Matt Johnson 850.01
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 500.0

Dillon Humphrey 550.02
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Brian Barth 492.53
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 350.0

Bob Mathers 458.34
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 250.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3

Mike Riley 395.85
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 187.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3

Rob Maddox 337.56
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 187.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 150.0

John Eiland 260.87
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 52.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 208.3

Shane White 230.08
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0

Dalton Humphrey 225.09
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 90.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 135.0

Tyler KausHagen 192.510
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Jim Kemp 180.011
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0

Justin Cheshire 175.012
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Larry Dempsey 125.0T13
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0

Grant McCormick 125.0T13
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Otis Ranson 120.015
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 70.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Christian McCarter 115.0T16
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0

Brandon Shelley 115.0T16
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 115.0

Brett Buchanan 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Tim Carpenter 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Jason Eubanks 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

John Gonczol 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Manuel Gonzalez 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Jason Moody 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Justin Morrell 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Michael Riley 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Tim Sanders 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Charles Williams 100.0T18
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Zac Dittmer 95.028
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 95.0

Burton Chesterfield 90.029
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 90.0

Daniel Anderson 70.030
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 70.0

Kyle Mayne 55.031
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 55.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division

Page: 2Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 3/9/2014 6:50 PM



Name Value/PointsRank

Nick Hartzog 52.532
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 52.5

Mike Bailey 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Tony Beaver 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

John Brady 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Charlie Commander 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Kevin Daniels 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

John Drysdale 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Cole Glass 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

John Gonzalez 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Jason Gooch 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Hugh Gulledge 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Blake Lowry 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Jeff Madison 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Colby Peel 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Josh Schenkel 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

A.J. White 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Jacob White 50.0T33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Mike Brown 850.01
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 500.0

Robert Hinkle 642.52
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 142.5

Bert Smith 508.33
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 300.0

Gary Grant 450.04
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 300.0

Drew Bass 395.85
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 187.5

Jay Manuel 313.36
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 208.3

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 105.0

David Hancock 247.57
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 142.5

Chuck Roehm 210.08
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 85.0

Harry Black 187.59
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 187.5

Bobby Dempsey 185.010
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 135.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

John Carpenter 145.011
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 95.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Don Sumner 125.012
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Ron DePriest 120.0T13
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 120.0

Marv McKinley 120.0T13
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 120.0

Joe Scully 115.0T15
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 65.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Fred Swope 115.0T15
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 115.0

Dale Barth 105.017
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 55.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Tim Price 95.018
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 95.0

Bill Dibacco 85.019
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 85.0

Sean McNeil 75.020
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 75.0

Gerald Johnson 65.021
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 65.0

Broward Sapp 55.022
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 55.0

Rick Baumann 50.0T23
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Ken Bedwell 50.0T23
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

Tom Overby 50.0T23
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Bay Point -- 50.0

DeWayne Ray 50.0T23
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division
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 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC 
 Panama Couuntry Club 
 Round 1 

 $96 each  

 Hole Gross  Winner  
 1 3 Tie  
 2 3 Justin Cheshire  
 3 2 Tie  
 4 3 Tie  
 5 3 Brian Barth  
 6 3 Tie  
 7 2 Tie  
 8 3 Dillon Humphrey  
 9 3 Joshua Milner  
 10 3 Tie  
 11 2 Tie  
 12 3 Tie  
 13 3 Tie  
 14 4 Tie  
 15 3 Tie  
 16 3 Tie  
 17 2 Bob Mathers  
 18 3 Joshua Milner  
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 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2014 Panama CC 
 Panama Couuntry Club 
 Round 2 

 $580 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner  
 1 3 John Eiland  
 2 3 Tie  
 3 3 Tie  
 4 3 Tie  
 5 4 Tie  
 6 3 Tie  
 7 2 Tie  
 8 3 Tie  
 9 4 Tie  
 10 3 Tie  
 11 2 Tie  
 12 3 Tie  
 13 3 Tie  
 14 3 Tie  
 15 3 Tie  
 16 3 Tie  
 17 3 Tie  
 18 4 Tie  
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